

## **CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA**

## Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

## CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARY

January 16, 2018 6:00 p.m. Stonecrest City Hall 3120 Stonecrest Blvd.

- I. ROLL CALL: All Members Present
- II. AGENDA ITEMS:
  - APPROVED- Appointment of Emily Macheski-Preston as the Assistant City Attorney
  - 2. FIRST READ ONLY- Ordinance to Adopt the Communication Policy
  - 3. **DENIED PAYMENT FOR-** Leadership Dekalb
  - 4. ELECTED MAYOR PRO TEM- George Turner
  - 5. **DISCUSSION ONLY** Text Amendment for un paved parking
  - 6. *DISCUSSION ONLY* Contract for Pavement Management with Stantec Consulting Services